功率型NTC热敏电阻规格书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR POWER NTC THERMISTORS
客户
CUSTOMER 立创
客户料号
CUSTOMER P/N
德尔创承认栏
APPROVED BY DERSONIC

T1
)
5. 型号命名方式
How to order
6. 特点
Features
■ 小体积、大功率，抑制浪涌电流能力强
Small size, large power and strong capability of surge current suppression
■ 反应速度快
Fast response to surge current
■ 材料常数（B值）大，残余电阻小
Large material constant (B value), small residual resistance
■ 寿命长，可靠性高
Longevity of service, high reliability
■ 系列全，应用范围宽
Integral series, wide range of applications
7. 应用范围
Scope of applications
■ 转换电源，开关电源，适配器，UPS电源
Conversion power supply, switch power, Adapter, UPS power
■ 电子节能灯，LED 驱动电路，镇流器及各类加热器
Electronic energy saving lamps, LED driver circuit, electronic ballast and all kinds of electric heater
■ 电子马达，变压器
Electric motor, transformer
■ 各类显像管、显示器
All kinks of CRT, displayer
■ 卤素灯和其它照明灯具
Halogen lamp and other lighting lamps
功率型NTC热敏电阻规格书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR POWER NTC THERMISTORS
编号DOC NO.: DEC-SA-WI008
版本REV.: A/1
日期DATE: 2024/4/22
页码PAGE: 5 / 8
MZ
①
2R5 11 C 1 H A00
② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
表达内容
EXPRESSION
特征码名称
FEATURE CODE
⑦
产品类别
PROSUCT TYPE
MZ：功率型NTC热敏电阻(POWER NTC THERMISTORS)
零功率电阻
ZERO POWER RESISTANCE
2R5: 2.5Ω
标称直径
NOMINAL DIAMETER
11: 11mm
脚距(LEAD SPACING) C: 5.08mm
脚型(LEAD STYLE) 1: 直脚(Straight Lead)
脚长(LEAD LENGTH) H: 22mm
标志
Marking
A00: 中性标志(Non-trademark mark)，具体见数据表(See Data
Sheet)
序
NO.
①
②
③
④
⑤
⑥
6. 测量和试验
MEASUREMENT AND TEST
No.